* * *

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BILATERAL MODIFICATION

| | | | Page No. 1 of 2 Page(s) | |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|
| CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER | 2. CONTRACT DATE: | 3. MODIFICATION NO | 4. MODIFICATION DATE: | |
| GAGA 2023- C-0312 | 10/01/2023 | 01 | See Block 12 | |
| 5. CAPTION: Security Cameras and Video Surveillance System | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor) | | 7. ISSUING OFFICE: | | |
| Vision Security Solutions | | District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) | | |
| 1818 New York Ave, Ste 212 | | Office of Contracts and Acquisitio | | |
| Washington, DC 20002 | | 1200 First Street NE, Suite 9th Floo | Washington, DC 20002 | |
| | | washington, DC 20002 | | |
| 8. PROGRAM OFFICE: District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS), Office of Chief Operation Officer | | | | |
| Pursuant to Section 15 of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contract Provisions for use with District of Columbia Government Supplies and Services contracts dated July 2010 and 27 DCMR, Section 3601.2, the contract is modified as follows: 1. The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance of the letter contract from October 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023, to November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023, and increase funding by \$98,829.28 from \$293,911.05 to \$392,740.33. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. | | | | |
| 10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION: | \$98,829.28 | CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: | \$392,740.33 | |
| CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: | November 30, 2023 | _ | | |
| 11 CONTRACTORS | | | | |
| By: Duillermo Rola | <u>indo</u> _{Name:} <u>Gu</u> | illermo Rolando | 10/30/2023 | |
| Signature of Authorized Representa | tive Title: P | resident | Date | |
| 12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA | | | | |
| | Name: Brenda A | Allen | 10/30/2023 | |
| Brenda Allen | | ting Officer | Date | |
| Signature | | | | |

Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency DC023